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184.7

200.9

179.1

199.8

236.4
241.3

184.9

235.7

253.8

227.4

249.6

210.3

210.6

236.5

243.2

237.7
232.3

246.3

244.0

242.7

233.9

220.0

225.5

201.6

195.2

182.6

188.3

181.2

183.6

180.1

180.8

182.2

180.3

181.5

174.9

179.6

182.0

183.6

192.3

221.4

224.9

239.4

199.6

191.0

232.9

201.9

194.9

214.5

189.0

185.9

193.6206.1230.5

183.9

181.1

182.3

177.8

201.2

178.0

179.4

181.6

183.1

183.9

179.8

178.2

178.7

175.6

177.7

176.6

176.4

181.2

182.0

175.2

175.3

180.8

184.1

188.2

183.3

183.7

183.0

205.6

191.9
178.1

207.3

213.9

205.5

196.7

195.1

194.2

213.3

196.5

183.1

183.5

183.1
183.6

186.4

223.7

234.1

240.7

240.1
234.6

233.0
235.5

217.1

242.5

245.3

241.2

236.9

236.0

237.0

192.7

237.4

246.2

239.5

244.1

250.0

249.8

250.3

244.0

237.3

243.2

240.3

233.4

231.0

228.4

236.1

249.9

251.4

248.5

240.0 248.3

221.0

217.4 207.5 237.0

200.5

228.0

241.2

224.0

236.1

213.5

219.3

217.1

220.1
228.9

231.8

224.7

245.2

238.5

223.8

251.5

255.4

243.9

250.9

223.0

254.9

239.3

248.0

259.1
250.1

251.0

231.5
241.3

237.3

266.6

272.1
264.6

266.1

265.1

265.1

262.3

257.3

227.6

224.8

228.3

228.2

233.3

240.5

254.1

251.5

242.2

246.9

247.4

262.3

262.3
262.7

266.2

264.0

259.3

250.8 257.0

253.2

265.1

260.6
259.0

257.6

262.2
257.4

255.4
256.9 253.3

261.4

254.4

253.9

242.4

230.5

258.3

255.6

254.8

255.2

256.7

261.0

255.7

240.6

247.4

249.8

265.1

255.2

255.9

269.9

268.8

251.5

247.3

196.9

191.4

192.9

190.8

190.4

193.9

188.6

185.9 188.5

191.3

193.9

201.6

207.6

203.3

242.3

231.6

226.7

204.3

224.8

227.4

217.9

214.3

205.6

208.1

220.4

215.8

211.0
234.6

236.7

203.0

208.7

203.5

191.2

188.9

185.2

185.1

186.0

183.2

186.0

186.3

186.6

187.2

185.9

184.7

184.2

185.5

242.0

252.5

213.8

226.1

214.9

244.1

215.7

215.4

227.8

245.3

272.4

212.2

217.9

208.0

196.1

226.0

209.3

196.7

200.9

198.1

195.5

192.1

191.8

227.4

219.2

270.0

249.9

251.8

217.3

239.5

225.3 239.7

253.1 265.3

305.6

335.3

305.1

258.8

256.8

269.5

268.7

298.2
292.4

240.5

246.1

267.6

261.0

212.4

214.8

248.2
248.4

238.4

232.4

209.7

201.6

246.9

244.8

259.4

281.1

229.2

196.9

214.2

211.6

194.6

200.4

206.2

210.9

227.5

230.1

215.8

218.8

242.3

254.2

196.4

186.4

191.6

234.4

230.2

222.1

217.4

224.1

219.0

228.7

198.4

196.2

201.6

219.0

185.1

185.3

187.4

189.7

193.1

191.4

188.5

185.0

183.5

184.8

189.3

186.5

208.2

191.4

184.9

196.6

197.8

220.4

197.7

181.5

184.5

189.3

205.7

225.4

222.9

221.6

203.7

203.0

223.1

195.6

191.5
198.4

199.1

183.2

193.1

192.8

200.6

213.9

234.5

216.1

208.3

202.8

210.3

191.2

198.1

225.1

219.3

231.8

211.5

233.2

226.1

241.9

210.4

216.2

250.5

225.3

252.2

225.1

216.5

223.8

218.5

248.2

206.9

212.4

228.0

266.7

237.3

237.4

210.4

244.1

263.4

262.7

287.4

263.5

238.5

29
60

30

E=1675555

N
=

4
8

0
18

6
6

E=1675411

N
=

4
8

0
74

1
9

ACQUAVIVA

STROVE

CASE MONTI

C. CERRETA

VILLA IL CASONE

C. CAMPONE

C. AL BOSCO

S.C.

DELLE

P
IA

N
O

R
E

S.P.

TRAVERSA

CASOLE

M
O

N
TE

R
IG

G
IO

N
I

S.C.

D
A

CERRETA

A

SANTA

S.P
.

F
O

S
S

O

DEI

P
O

G
G

I

BOTRO

DI

BO
R

R
O

D
E

L

SALCIO

FOSSO DI

M
A

C
C

H
IA

T
O

N
D

A

F
O

S
S

O

D
E

L

356.6

429.0

425.3

371.2

332.9

358.8

361.8

368.0

388.6

339.9

346.0

340.0

370.6

387.3

363.5

350

400

PIANALE

3

266.1

267.9

290.5

282.0

274.4

267.7
272.6 256.5

251.1

263.8

302.1
274.5

233.7

228.7

232.9

251.9

270.0

239.0

243.4

243.0

236.5

240.0

237.8

249.5

251.6

265.8
257.2

263.3

258.1

248.4

247.4

246.1

245.9

241.3

233.3

241.4

235.6

248.5

244.0

227.8

236.7

260.5

303.3

323.8

318.0

286.5
274.0

327.8

258.2

290.6

313.9

302.6

299.9

267.2

256.1

292.0

25
0

300

POGGIARELLO

BIGOZZI

265.6

225.0

229.9

239.1

252.2

221.1

217.6

220.8

223.7

214.8

208.5

234.7

231.4 235.8

210.4

218.1215.4

212.6

221.3

220.2

225.9

232.2

239.6

223.2

226.5

216.9

219.3

223.0

215.6

220.4

218.4

224.4

224.4

217.4

231.0

PODERINO

E=1668800 N
=

4
8

0
16

9
3

E=1662046

N
=

4
8

0
15

2
8

113012

P. CERRETO

P. PIETRALATA

P. CAMPAPURCI

P. GENTILE

P. CAPRETTO

P. SORBINO

C. COLLINA

C. BOTTEGRINO

C. CORBINO

C. BOSCHETTO

P. NOCIONE

C. FONTEGAIA

MONTI II MONTI I

C. CASELLE

LA CORSINA

C. CASANOVA

BRULLI DI SOPRA

Poggio Colonna

CASINO ORLI

CAMPO ALLA PORTA
P. CONCIA

P. CASINO II

C. NARDINI

P. ORNETO

P. PALOMBIANO

P. GAGGIOLAC. VOLPAIA

P. MELATO

P. SERRE DI SOTTO

P. SERRE DI SOPRA

LA SENNA

C. SPIGNANO

C. SAN GIOVACCHINO

P. MURLO

C. BASSA

C. RONDINICCHIO

Poggio Monticello

P. PALAZZETTO

C. SELLATE

C. FONTEMORA

C. CIAINI

C. SAN DONATO C. MAGGIANE

C. PALAZZETTO

C. FONTARDI

P. SOLAIO

C. COLOMBAINO

CASA LA

FORNACE

C. SAN

GIOVANNI

C. SAN

GIUSEPPE

P. OLMO C. MILTON

C. POZZO

C. LA

SENNA

CASOLE D'ELSA

BO
TR

O

LE
CELLORE

T
O

R
R

E
N

T
E

SELLATE

LA

RIC
CIA

T
O

R
R

E
N

T
E

S
E

N
N

A

FOSSO

DEGLI

ORNETI

FO
S

S
O

D
EG

LI

ORNETI

B
O

T
R

O

M
A

E
S

T
R

O
D

I
C

A
S

O
L

E

S.P.

DI

CASOLE D'E
LS

A

(N
.2

7)

BIVIO OMOMORTO

S.P.

DI

CASOLE

D'ELSA

(N.27)

DI

M
E

N
S

A
N

O
(N

.2
8

)

294.4

287.1

217.6

294.9

276.2

COLOMBAIO

ORLI

2

1

0

3

2

1

300

250

25
0

250

250

250

300

350

250

250

30
0

35
0

300

35
0

350

300

250

250

300

25
0

300

40
0

350

300

35
0 350

CASETTA

ORNETINO

COLONNA
AGRESTO

LAMA

FORNACINA

MALARCHIA
FORNACI

FORNACIACCIA

RICCIARELLO

CABBIANO

POLVERE

POLVERE
210.4

208.9

224.1

212.2

281.9

216.1

271.3

266.0

254.6

276.2

255.9

255.3

221.8

227.3 217.7

230.3

245.0

237.1

290.4

235.3

248.4

246.8

214.6

228.0

260.8

243.8

284.0

287.7

287.7

221.1

293.8

230.0

249.1

235.8

253.3

249.7

220.0

243.0

221.6

213.7

249.9

210.5
206.2

213.7

208.2

267.2

215.6

246.2

255.2

208.7

210.0

207.2

225.9 222.6

204.9

212.4

210.6

242.8

247.4

259.1

274.1

301.1

250.0

234.9

284.5

293.6

268.6

257.5

313.6

259.8

269.0

353.1

359.7

368.9

339.9

305.1

315.2

207.6

248.5

275.2

259.5

318.1

255.0

270.6

293.7

231.6

257.1207.9

234.5

223.1

326.8

292.7

215.6

240.7

261.5

250.3

220.3

218.0
209.9

220.1

230.2

261.4

260.6

335.4

291.6

311.6

321.1

344.3

379.4

372.1
370.2

385.5

415.1

416.8

416.4

373.8

387.5

375.5

304.3

315.5

301.1

319.1

371.3

365.3375.8

384.9

385.8

383.2

286.7

367.0

336.1

302.1

327.5

377.5

378.5

350.8

296.0

297.4

336.7

260.7

226.9

303.8

284.4

286.3

310.8

346.4

321.8

326.4

378.7

393.9

367.6

226.9

237.2

243.3

200.5

207.3

219.2

214.5

244.1

232.3

261.3

244.9

253.9

249.5

265.7

248.9

293.0

262.3

282.1

304.5

230.0
232.5

245.2

242.8

205.4

245.7

211.6

209.5

226.8

259.6

246.6

228.0

269.8

225.4

235.1

244.2242.4

261.4

319.3

292.0

275.1

268.1

267.2

295.3

304.5

316.4

316.5

297.7

257.4

311.2

288.5

372.5

222.0

266.9

211.8

210.1

296.8

332.9

247.4

238.1

249.3

277.9

291.8

213.9

213.8

226.0

244.0

217.8

236.5

343.9

286.7

276.7

273.5

347.9

398.0

316.9

216.0

220.1

365.2

417.7

E=1675555 N
=

4
8

0
18

6
6

E=1668800

N
=

4
8

0
16

9
3

2960603

2960601

2960602

2960604

LE VILLE

PODERE

SANT'ALFONSO

VILLA
BISCIANO

P. PANTANETO
VERNIANO
DI SOPRA

VERNIANO
DI SOTTO

CASA

LE FORNACI

SANTA MARIA

P. SARINA

MONTE VASONE

SANTA FIORA

P. SAN GIUSEPPE

PIAN

DI

QUERCETO

P. MOLLANO

CASE

MOLINO D'ELSA

Poggio Gineprone
P. LA PINETA

FATTORIA BELLARIA

L 
 E

G
  A

  B
  R

  A

Poggio Castiglioni

P. CELIDONIA

Poggio

Meleto

P. SANTA MARIA

CASE LA SENESE

P. LE FONTI

P. RIPOSTENA

P. TAFOGNA

P. SAN

GIUSEPPE

CIMITERO DI

SANTA FIORA

P. CANONICA

C. LA

SPERANZA

Poggio Peia

MAGGIANO

VILLA SAN CHIMENTO

PIETRALATA

T
O

R
R

E
N

T
E

S
E

N
N

A

F
IU

M
E

E
LS

A

B
O

R
R

O

M
A

LIS
A

N
O

BORRO

DEL

REGGELLO

BORRO

D
E

L

REGGELLO

BORRO

DELLE

FONTI

B
O

R
R

O

D
I

R
IP

O
S

T
E

N
A

BORRO
DI

FIEGOLI

B
O

R
R

O

DI

POGGIO

B
O

R
R

O

D
E

LLE

M
O

R
TIC

C
E

B
O

R
R

O

M
O

N
T

E

V
A

S
O

N
I

BO
R

RO

DI

CEGNE

BORRO

D
I

G
A

B
B

R
IC

C
IO

B
O

R
R

O

PAPALI

BORRO

D
I

C
AM

PIN
ELLO

S.P. DI CASOLE D'ELSA (N.27)

S
.S

.

T
R

A
V

E
R

S
A

M
A

R
E

M
M

A
N

A

(N
.5

41
)

S.P.

D
I

M
O

N
T

E
M

A
G

G
IO

(N.101)

15

288.1

237.9

330.2

308.1

270.8

270.9

224.6

288.8290.9

289.5

BISCIANELLO

250

250

250

350

300

250

250

250

250

250

200

20
0

13

14

S E N N A

MOLLANO

CASALI

COLLALTO20
0

500

450

400

400

30
0

35
0

300

250

35
0

300

25
0

250

250

QUERCETO

PODERNOVO

GABBRICCIO

BELLASPETTO

COLOMBAIO

5

6

248.9

234.4

220.3

224.0

208.1

219.8

252.5

246.8

226.2

199.3

258.2

259.9

254.9

257.1

264.1

229.7
261.9

258.2

283.0

272.2
291.0

286.7

287.3

301.2

287.2

275.0

286.3

262.5

270.0

250.3

278.8

285.5

290.1

272.0

282.3

269.3

282.6

204.1

200.2

199.8

197.7

201.7

207.1

199.2

199.1

202.0

227.8

245.1

239.9
253.2

232.5

220.5

217.5 229.2

241.0

247.0

236.8

247.3

200.8

316.0

297.0

281.0

317.0

307.9

278.4

355.5

372.5

377.1

321.0

281.7

278.4

291.7

265.1

251.3

234.0

249.5

258.0

267.4

293.1

272.2

261.6

271.0

255.4

260.5

246.5

258.0

258.7

255.9

267.8

279.0

265.1

257.2

254.3

261.5

270.1

267.5

251.7

228.6

248.3

243.5

242.9

249.9

233.4

202.9

216.9

202.9

211.9

202.9

203.5

230.4

211.9

208.3

209.9

218.4
231.2

226.3

233.4

212.3

254.8

250.9

221.3

236.8

241.1

245.1

249.3
230.3

233.6

251.3

228.7

235.6

214.0

209.0

217.3

236.5

233.2

240.5

239.1

207.2

211.3

208.9

217.2

230.4

234.9

232.0

212.7

229.1

226.1

248.0

250.3

249.8

253.5

224.6

250.6
261.6

252.4

225.0

260.6

263.2
257.6

269.7

256.3

262.3

257.3

257.6

224.4

230.7

218.4

200.2

203.7

206.0

205.1

203.9

201.5

200.9

200.7

200.6

201.3

204.9

202.5

214.2

208.4

209.3

205.9

210.4

209.7 216.5

208.9

210.6

211.3

215.3

242.9

226.8

217.1
211.9

230.8

221.5

238.3

248.3 240.1

203.0

229.1

238.7

203.6

207.4

209.7

209.0

221.9

205.2

206.3

222.9

205.7

233.4

230.2

224.7

219.1

221.3

218.9 210.9

205.1

205.4

209.4

208.3

206.1

209.0
208.2

217.6

211.1

210.5

216.7

210.0

208.3

207.9

212.2

208.3

206.9

230.2

256.9 254.2

291.4

254.1

227.4

216.3

246.2

257.9

267.9

269.3 251.4 226.4

222.0

217.0

210.0

224.7

242.3

237.2

234.3

232.3

224.5
235.1

216.7

219.1

226.4

256.1

263.2

245.1
272.6

255.1

263.7

288.0

290.1

308.6

301.3

298.5

321.8

340.8

340.1

336.1

310.8

330.1

326.3

322.0

366.5

357.7
326.7

325.0

297.7

335.8

341.8

277.5

302.0

276.7

266.5

262.2

265.5

241.5

248.4

244.9

261.4

277.7

227.5

261.2

284.0

291.0

269.7

241.0

281.8

338.3

304.1

368.1

397.3

272.0

273.3

254.0

269.8

281.9

291.6

313.0

299.5

327.6
365.5

355.1

387.8

399.1

431.4

385.9

431.0

427.3

426.1

460.1

477.3

491.2

506.3 542.1

453.5

445.8

398.4

376.3

351.7

287.2

255.4

292.8

305.0

266.5

275.0
276.8

271.6

305.0

283.6
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